900840960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI50625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woot LLC		09/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Woot Services LLC	
Street Address:	4121 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4462963	WOOT-OFF!
Registration Number:	5475737	APPSCLUSIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

David J Diamond **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd., Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMZN-4750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trina Brainard
SIGNATURE:	Trina Brainard
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Woot LLC-Woot Services LLC Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Woot LLC-Woot Services LLC Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0216

900840960

source=Woot LLC-Woot Services LLC Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Woot LLC-Woot Services LLC Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0217

DocuSign Envelope ID: E78B908D-67B1-4B95-9BE4-156417C92C58

Form 622 (Revised 12/15)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Party i

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 3 0 2020

Corporations Section

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

WOOTLLC	
Name of Organization	
The organization is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	ANY It is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corpor	
State Country	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is 4121 INTERNATIONAL	L PKWY CARROLLTON TX
Address	City State
☐ The organization will survive the merger. ✓ The	organization will not survive the merger.
_ · · · · · · · -	
☐ The plan of merger amends the name of the organization	on. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended	
Party 2	
WOOT SERVICES LLC	
Name of Organization	
The organization is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	NY It is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corpo	
DE USA The file numb	The state of the s
State Country	
	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is 4121 INTERNATIONAL	by two too consider a state operation as a second as
Address	City State
The organization will survive the merger. The	organization will not survive the merger.
_	
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization	on. The new name is set forth below.
	•
Name as Amended	
Party 3	
•	
Name of Organization	g to a process of the contract
	Te in appropriately small and the large of
The organization is a	It is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corpor	ratton)

Form 622

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0218 DocuSign Envelope ID: E78B908D-67B1-4B95-9BE4-156417C92C58

The file number, if any, is
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number Its principal place of business is
Address City State The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Namē as Amended
Plan of Merger
☐ The plan of merger is attached.
If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements: must be completed.
Alternative Statements
Instead of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that
1. A plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Item 3A is the default selection. If the merger effected an amendment to, a restatement of, or an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity, you must select and complete one of the options shown below. Options 3B and 3C require the submission of the described attachment.
3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
3B. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity are being effected by the merger or by the restated certificate of formation of the surviving filing entity named in the attached restated certificate of formation.
3C. The plan of merger effected an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity. The amendments being made and the name of the surviving entity restating its certificate of formation are set forth in the attached restated certificate of formation containing amendments.
3D. The plan of merger effected amendments or changes to the following surviving filing entity's certificate of formation.
Name of filing entity effecting amendments
The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change

Form 622

noted previously, are stated below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0219

DocuSign Envelope ID: E78B908D-67B1-4B95-9BE4-156417C92C58

	<u> </u>	
	•	
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.		
Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)	
City	State Zip Code	
Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See Instructions)	
Min.	Sure To S. I	
City	State Zip Code	
<i>0.1,</i>		
3.19		
Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)	
Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)	
Jurisdiction City	·	
Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each	
Jurisdiction City Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations.	
Jurisdiction City Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations.	
Jurisdiction City Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations.	
Jurisdiction City Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the Name of dome.	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations.	
Jurisdiction City Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the solution of the sol	State Zip State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations. stic entity	
Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the solution of the solutio	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations. stic entity filed by the secretary of a ninety (90) days from	
Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties of the future and formed the properties of the future event or factors.	Entity Type (See instructions) State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations. stic entity illed by the secretary of a ninety (90) days from 130 AM CT	
Plan of Merger y the laws of the jurisdict governing documents of the purisdict of the second secon	State Zip State Zip ion of formation of each those organizations. stic entity filed by the secretary of a ninety (90) days from 130 AM CT t, other than the	
	ant to the plan of merger ing entity to be created Junsdiction	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0220

Text Area			
	Tax	Certificate	
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the ca 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-s	omptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title urviving filing entity.	
Ž	Instead of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.		
Execution			
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.			
Date	September 30, 2020		
		WOOT LLC	
		Merging Entity Name	
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
		KENT STEWART, MANAGER	
		Printed or typed name of authorized person	
		WOOT SERVICES LLC	
		Merging Entity Name	
	Mark Hoffman		
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
		MARK F. HOFFMAN, MANAGER	
		Printed or typed name of authorized person	
		Merging Entity Name	
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
		Trians and a second sec	

Form 622

RECORDED: 03/15/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0221